

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	0764	Version:	1				
Туре:	Adm	ninistrative	e Item	Sta	tus:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	8/10	/2023		In c	ontrol:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	8/22	2/2023		Fin	al action:	8/22/2023		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding California Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) Pandemic Unemployment Assistance and Unemployment Insurance Anti-Fraud Program (PG) Grant Application Authorization, as follows:							
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Certification of Assurance of Compliance for the California Office of Emergency Services Pandemic Unemployment Assistance and Unemployment Insurance Anti-Fraud Program (PG) grant application to be submitted during Fiscal Year 2023-2024							
	b) Approve and authorize the District Attorney, or designee, to execute a Certification of Assurance of Compliance for the California Office of Emergency Services Pandemic Unemployment Assistance and Unemployment Insurance Anti-Fraud Program (PG) grant application to be submitted during Fiscal Year 2023-2024; and							
	c) Determine that the above actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), because they consist of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.							
Sponsors:	DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. B	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A., 3. Executed Certification, 4. Minute Order						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	n	Result	
8/22/2023	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	/ISORS	Acte	d on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding California Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) Pandemic Unemployment Assistance and Unemployment Insurance Anti-Fraud Program (PG) Grant Application Authorization, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Certification of Assurance of Compliance for the Cal OES Pandemic Unemployment Assistance and Unemployment Insurance Anti-Fraud Program (PG) grant application to be submitted during Fiscal Year 2023-2024;

b) Approve and authorize the District Attorney, or designee, to execute a Certification of Assurance of Compliance for the Cal OES Pandemic Unemployment Assistance and Unemployment Insurance Anti-Fraud Program (PG) grant application to be submitted during Fiscal Year 2023-2024; and

c) Determine that the above actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), because they consist of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.